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File Number

0000244049

0000244719

0000244721

0000244757

0000244676

0000213415

APPLICATIONS

Purpose

Transfer of AM
Control

Service

Call Sign

KTLO

Facility ID

35671

From: Vivian Sue Knight Revocable Trust

License To FX
Cover

From:

License To FM
Cover

From:

Minor FM
Modification

From:

Transfer of AM
Control

From: Vera Hollingsworth

Renewal of DTV
License
Amendment

W270DD

WQOT

WTLR

WMFA

WPVI-TV

201393

763096

9944

24697

8616

Station Type

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Channel/Freq.

1240.0

City, State

MOUNTAIN HOME,
AR

To: Bobby Dean Knight Revocable Trust

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

101.9

88.3

89.9

1400.0

To: Constance Pierce

Main

82.0

LIVINGSTON, TN

CLINTON, IL

STATE COLLEGE,
PA

RAEFORD, NC

PHILADELPHIA, PA

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

MOUNTAIN LAKES
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Stonecom Cookeville,
LLC

2820 Communications

INC

CENTRAL
PENNSYLVANIA
CHRISTIAN
INSTITUTE, INC.

W & V Broadcasting
Enterprises, Inc.

WPVI Television
(Philadelphia), LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

04/29/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

Status Date

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000244747

0000244354

0000233047

0000244690

0000244763

0000244720

Purpose
From:
Modification
of License
From:
License To
Cover

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Modification
of License
From:
Modification
of License
From:

Transfer of
Control

From: Steven M Kushner

Service

FX

FL

AM

FM

FX

Call Sign

WFFH

K270CY

NEW

KHFX

WBOZ

W260BM

Facility ID

68347

148525

788739

65313

15531

154359

Station Type

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To: Triple M. Broadcasting, LLC

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

94.1

101.9

94.5

1140.0

104.9

99.9

City, State

SMYRNA, TN

AUSTIN, TX

LA JOLLA, CA

CLEBURNE, TX

WOODBURY, TN

ANNAPOLIS, MD

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

Educational Media
Foundation

94.1 Partnership

La Jolla Community
Radio Service

La Promesa
Foundation

Educational Media
Foundation

Cortona Media LLC

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

Status Date

05/14/2024

05/03/2024

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Page 2 of 12



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000244678

0000232590

0000244668

0000244502

0000235846

0000244727

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID

Assignment AM KYMN 36013
of

Authorization

From: NORTHFIELD MEDIA, INC.

Construction  FL NEW 788003
Permit

Amendment

From:

DCA KLDF-

CD

Minor 41126

Modification

From:

Minor FM KJILV 35569
Modification

Amendment

From:

License To FX K269GT 141207

Cover
Amendment

From:

License To FM WSJD 55111

Cover

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 1080.0 NORTHFIELD, MN

To: R.R. Larson & Associates, LLC

93.5 ROSWELL, GA
To:
Main 488.0 LOMPOC, CA
To:
Main 95.3 LOS GATOS, CA
To:
Main 101.7 HOUSTON, TX
To:
Main 100.5 PRINCETON, IN

Applicant or Licensee

NORTHFIELD MEDIA,

INC.

Casa de Dios Atlanta

Corp

HC2 STATION
GROUP, INC.

Educational Media
Foundation

KING
BROADCASTING
CORPORATION

WSJD, INC.

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

05/13/2024

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Page 3 of 12



AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

UNICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:

0000244723  License To FL WFAG- 782543 Main 103.7 VALDOSTA, GA VALDOSTA 05/13/2024  Accepted
Cover LP ALLIANCE INC For Filing
From: To:

0000244728  Construction  DTX WFUT- 60555 Main 542.0 NEWARK, NJ UNIVISION NEW 05/13/2024  Accepted
Permit DT YORK LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000244746  Modification FM WVFJ- 53679 Auxiliary 93.3 GREENVILLE, GA RADIO TRAINING 05/14/2024  Accepted
of License FM NETWORK, INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000244618  Minor FX W218CV 93601 Main 91.5 FREDERICKSBURG CSN INTERNATIONAL 05/14/2024 Received
Modification , VA
Amendment
From: To:

0000244749  Assignment FM 768312 Main 88.1 ROSWELL, NM New Hope Baptist 05/14/2024  Accepted
of Church - Roswell For Filing
Authorization
From: New Hope Baptist Church - Roswell To: American Christian Radio, Inc.

Page 4 of 12



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000244760

0000243689

0000244736

0000244677

0000233014

Purpose

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:
Minor

Modification
Amendment

From:
License To
Cover

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Change)

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Service

FL

AM

AM

FM

FL

Call Sign

NEW

KNUI

WNCT

KRGX

NEW

Facility ID

788570

49956

57841

164194

788558

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

106.3

550.0

1070.0

95.1

94.9

City, State

TOPEKA, KS

WAILUKU, HI

GREENVILLE, NC

RIO GRANDE CITY

, TX

Monroe, LA

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Gateway to Heaven
Inc.

PACIFIC RADIO
GROUP, INC.

CMG Coastal
Carolina, LLC

95.1 Investments, LLC

Old Time Radio
Studies and Creativity
Project

Status Date

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

05/13/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Received

Page 5 of 12



TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000244730

0000244050

0000244047

0000244758

0000244706

APPLICATIONS

Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID
Call Sign FL NEW 787786
Request

(Permittee

Initial)

From:

Transfer of FM KTLO- 35672
Control FM

From: Vivian Sue Knight Revocable Trust

FM KCTT-

FM

Transfer of 178

Control

From: Vivian Sue Knight Revocable Trust

Minor FL NEW 788614

Modification

From:

License To FM WVKC 35258

Cover

From:

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State

Main 107.5 Exeter, NH

To:

Main 97.9 MOUNTAIN HOME,

AR

To: Bobby Dean Knight Revocable Trust

Main 101.7 YELLVILLE, AR

To: Bobby Dean Knight Revocable Trust

Main 98.5 LOS OLIVOS, CA
To:
Main 90.7 GALESBURG, IL
To:

Federal Communications Commission

Applicant or Licensee

SAU 16

MOUNTAIN LAKES
BROADCASTING
CORP.

MOUNTAIN LAKES
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Olive and Lavender
Farms Community
Network, a non-profit
corporation

Knox College

45 L Street NE

Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Status Date

05/13/2024

04/29/2024

04/29/2024

05/14/2024

05/13/2024

Status

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Accepted
For Filing

Page 6 of 12



REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
0000232163  Construction  FL NEW 788208 107.1 Clinton, MS Mississippi College 05/14/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:
0000232590  Construction  FL NEW 788003 93.5 ROSWELL, GA Casa de Dios Atlanta 05/14/2024 Received
Permit Corp
Amendment
From: To:
0000244699  Call Sign FM WLIC 26529 Main 97.1 FROSTBURG, MD Solid Foundation 05/13/2024 Accepted
Request Broadcasting For Filing
(Transfer Corporation

/Assignment)

From: To:

0000244759 License To FM KUFR 20716 Main 91.7 SALT LAKE CITY, FAMILY STATIONS, 05/14/2024 Accepted
Cover uT INC. For Filing
From: To:

0000232383  Construction  FL NEW 788365 91.7 CAGUAS, PR IGLESIA CRISTIANA 05/13/2024 Received
Permit PENTECOSTAL LA
Amendment GRAN COSECHA,

INC.

From: To:
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000244695

0000244682

0000232278

0000238603

0000244708

0000244048

Purpose
Minor
Modification

From:

Renewal of
License

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification
Amendment

From:

Call Sign
Request
(Permittee
Initial)

From:

Transfer of
Control

Service

FL

FL

FL

FX

FM

FM

Call Sign

WJIJA-LP

KCCP-
LP

NEW

K272AY

KBOD

Facility ID

787804

135175

788325

71987

763718

14066

Station Type

Main

To:

Main

To:

To:

Main

To:

Main

To:

Main

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

104.7

102.3

106.1

102.3

90.3

99.7

City, State

STROUDSBURG,
PA

SOUTH PADRE
ISLAND, TX

MARINA, CA

CRESCENT CITY,

CA

CARIBOU, ME

GAINESVILLE, MO

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

Armsan

CAMERON COUNTY
TEXAS

The Marina Foundation

CSN INTERNATIONAL

Christian Education
Center

MOUNTAIN LAKES
BROADCASTING
CORP.

Status Date  Status
05/13/2024  Accepted
For Filing
05/13/2024  Accepted
For Filing
05/13/2024 Received
05/14/2024 Received
05/13/2024  Accepted
For Filing
04/29/2024  Accepted
For Filing
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

UNICATIOS

APPLICATIONS

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: Vivian Sue Knight Revocable Trust To: Bobby Dean Knight Revocable Trust

0000232237  Construction  FL NEW 788264 93.5 CANTON, GA CPC OF THE WMM- 12/11/2023 Accepted
Permit CANTON GA-ONE For Filing

INC

From: To:

0000226269  Minor AM WAUR 17039 Main 1550.0 SOMONAUK, IL GRUNDY COUNTY 05/13/2024 Received
Modification BROADCASTERS,
Amendment INC.
From: To:

0000244680 License To LPD KJINM- 184462 20 Cassville, MO Gray Television 05/13/2024  Accepted
Cover LD Licensee, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000244679  Assignment FX K236CO 49346 Main 95.1 NORTHFIELD, MN NORTHFIELD MEDIA,  05/13/2024  Accepted
of INC. For Filing
Authorization
From: NORTHFIELD MEDIA, INC. To: R.R. Larson & Associates, LLC

0000231851  Construction FL NEW 784842 106.5 Palm Coast, FL Halifax Christian 05/13/2024 Received
Permit Community Church
Amendment
From: To:

Page 9 of 12



AL REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS

File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status

0000244745  License To LPD WDNP- 67986 Main 34 ST. PETERSBURG, DIGITAL NETWORKS-  05/14/2024  Accepted
Cover LD FL SOUTHEAST, LLC For Filing
From: To:

0000232332  Construction FL NEW 788137 Main 100.9 Coulterville, CA Operation New Earth 05/13/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:

0000244718  Minor FM KRXG 174264 Main 91.3 SILVER CITY, NM REGENTS OF NEW 05/13/2024  Accepted
Modification MEXICO STATE For Filing

UNIVERSITY

From: To:

0000232467  Construction  FL NEW 787786 Main 107.5 Exeter, NH SAU 16 05/13/2024 Received
Permit
Amendment
From: To:

0000244729  Construction  DTX WXTV- 74215 Main 626.0 PATERSON, NJ WXTV LICENSE 05/13/2024 Accepted
Permit DT PARTNERSHIP, G.P. For Filing
From: To:

0000232137  Construction  FL NEW 784100 90.1 MEQUON, WI MONERGY, INC. 05/10/2024  Accepted
Permit For Filing
Amendment
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TED STq4,
\;\Q\Y IAQIY

UNICATIOS

File Number

0000244732

0000232764

0000244741

0000244738

0000144146

0000244694

Purpose

From:

Minor
Modification

From:
Construction

Permit
Amendment

From:
Call Sign

Request
(Change)

From:
Minor
Modification
From:
Renewal of

License
Amendment

From:

Minor
Modification

Service

LPD

FL

FM

FM

LPA

FL

Call Sign

KLNK-LD

NEW

KMYK

KPLP

WRAP-
LD

KWRK-
LP

Facility ID  Station Type

To:

125128 Main

To:
788439

To:
762492 Main

To:

198745 Main

To:

55107 Main

To:

196531

REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024

PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Channel/Freq.

107.9

105.1

104.5

578.0

90.9

City, State

GROVETON, TX

DES MOINES, IA

KEARNY, AZ

WHITE SALMON,
WA

CLEVELAND, OH

FAIRBANKS, AK

Federal Communications Commission

45 L Street NE
Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

Applicant or Licensee

CENTRO CRISTIANO
DE VIDA ETERNA

CPC OF THE WMM
USA-DES MOINES IA-
ONE INC.

ESTRELLA

BROADCASTING, LLC

Walla Walla University

WBC LLC

Alaska Peace Center

Status Date  Status
05/14/2024 Accepted
For Filing
05/13/2024 Received
05/14/2024  Accepted
For Filing
05/14/2024 Accepted
For Filing
05/14/2024 Received
05/13/2024 Accepted
For Filing
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PSRN REPORT NO. PN-1-240516-01 | PUBLISH DATE: 05/16/2024 Federal Communications Commission

PUBLIC NOTICE

News media info. (202) 418-0500

ONICATIOS APPLICATIONS
File Number Purpose Service Call Sign Facility ID  Station Type Channel/Freq. City, State Applicant or Licensee Status Date Status
From: To:
0000244004  Minor FM KLLM 762455 Main 106.5 WHEATLAND, WY Michael Radio 05/13/2024 Received
Modification Company, LLC
Amendment
From: To:

Page 12 of 12



	PUBLIC NOTICE

