

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244049	Transfer of Control	AM	KTLO	35671	Main	1240.0	MOUNTAIN HOME, AR	MOUNTAIN LAKES BROADCASTING CORP.	04/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Vivian	Sue Knight	Revocable T	rust	To: Bobby Dea	in Knight Revocabl	e Trust			
0000244719	License To Cover	FX	W270DD	201393	Main	101.9	LIVINGSTON, TN	Stonecom Cookeville, LLC	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244721	License To Cover	FM	WQOT	763096	Main	88.3	CLINTON, IL	2820 Communications INC	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244757	Minor Modification	FM	WTLR	9944	Main	89.9	STATE COLLEGE, PA	CENTRAL PENNSYLVANIA CHRISTIAN INSTITUTE, INC.	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244676	Transfer of Control	АМ	WMFA	24697	Main	1400.0	RAEFORD, NC	W & V Broadcasting Enterprises, Inc.	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Vera H	ollingsworth	I		To: Constance	Pierce				
0000213415	Renewal of License Amendment	DTV	WPVI-TV	8616	Main	82.0	PHILADELPHIA, PA	WPVI Television (Philadelphia), LLC	05/13/2024	Received



APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000244747	Modification of License	FM	WFFH	68347	Main	94.1	SMYRNA, TN	Educational Media Foundation	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244354	License To Cover	FX	K270CY	148525	Main	101.9	AUSTIN, TX	94.1 Partnership	05/03/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233047	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788739		94.5	LA JOLLA, CA	La Jolla Community Radio Service	05/14/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244690	Modification of License	АМ	KHFX	65313	Main	1140.0	CLEBURNE, TX	La Promesa Foundation	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244763	Modification of License	FM	WBOZ	15531	Main	104.9	WOODBURY, TN	Educational Media Foundation	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244720	Transfer of Control	FX	W260BM	154359		99.9	ANNAPOLIS, MD	Cortona Media LLC	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Steven	M Kushner			To: Triple M. B	roadcasting, LLC				



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244678	Assignment of Authorization	AM	KYMN	36013	Main	1080.0	NORTHFIELD, MN	NORTHFIELD MEDIA, INC.	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: NORTH	IFIELD ME	DIA, INC.		To: R.R. Larso	n & Associates, LL	C			
0000232590	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788003		93.5	ROSWELL, GA	Casa de Dios Atlanta Corp	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244668	Minor Modification	DCA	KLDF- CD	41126	Main	488.0	LOMPOC, CA	HC2 STATION GROUP, INC.	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244502	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KJLV	35569	Main	95.3	LOS GATOS, CA	Educational Media Foundation	05/14/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000235846	License To Cover Amendment	FX	K269GT	141207	Main	101.7	HOUSTON, TX	KING BROADCASTING CORPORATION	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244727	License To Cover	FM	WSJD	55111	Main	100.5	PRINCETON, IN	WSJD, INC.	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing



APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000244723	License To Cover	FL	WFAG- LP	782543	Main	103.7	VALDOSTA, GA	VALDOSTA ALLIANCE INC	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244728	Construction Permit	DTX	WFUT- DT	60555	Main	542.0	NEWARK, NJ	UNIVISION NEW YORK LLC	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244746	Modification of License	FM	WVFJ- FM	53679	Auxiliary	93.3	GREENVILLE, GA	RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244618	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	W218CV	93601	Main	91.5	FREDERICKSBURG , VA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	05/14/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244749	Assignment of Authorization	FM		768312	Main	88.1	ROSWELL, NM	New Hope Baptist Church - Roswell	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: New Ho	ope Baptist	Church - Ros	swell	To: American (Christian Radio, Inc	2.			



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244760	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	788570	Main	106.3	TOPEKA, KS	Gateway to Heaven Inc.	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000243689	Minor Modification Amendment	АМ	KNUI	49956	Main	550.0	WAILUKU, HI	PACIFIC RADIO GROUP, INC.	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244736	License To Cover	AM	WNCT	57841	Main	1070.0	GREENVILLE, NC	CMG Coastal Carolina, LLC	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244677	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	KRGX	164194	Main	95.1	RIO GRANDE CITY , TX	95.1 Investments, LLC	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000233014	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788558		94.9	Monroe, LA	Old Time Radio Studies and Creativity Project	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244730	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FL	NEW	787786	Main	107.5	Exeter, NH	SAU 16	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244050	Transfer of Control	FM	KTLO- FM	35672	Main	97.9	MOUNTAIN HOME, AR	MOUNTAIN LAKES BROADCASTING CORP.	04/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Vivian S	Sue Knight	Revocable Ti	rust	To: Bobby Dea	an Knight Revocab	le Trust			
0000244047	Transfer of Control	FM	KCTT- FM	178	Main	101.7	YELLVILLE, AR	MOUNTAIN LAKES BROADCASTING CORP.	04/29/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: Vivian S	Sue Knight	Revocable Ti	rust	To: Bobby Dea	an Knight Revocab	le Trust			
0000244758	Minor Modification	FL	NEW	788614	Main	98.5	LOS OLIVOS, CA	Olive and Lavender Farms Community Network, a non-profit corporation	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244706	License To Cover	FM	WVKC	35258	Main	90.7	GALESBURG, IL	Knox College	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000232163	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788208		107.1	Clinton, MS	Mississippi College	05/14/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000232590	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788003		93.5	ROSWELL, GA	Casa de Dios Atlanta Corp	05/14/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244699	Call Sign Request (Transfer /Assignment)	FM	WLIC	26529	Main	97.1	FROSTBURG, MD	Solid Foundation Broadcasting Corporation	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244759	License To Cover	FM	KUFR	20716	Main	91.7	SALT LAKE CITY, UT	FAMILY STATIONS, INC.	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232383	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788365		91.7	CAGUAS, PR	IGLESIA CRISTIANA PENTECOSTAL LA GRAN COSECHA, INC.	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244695	Minor Modification	FL	WJJA-LP	787804	Main	104.7	STROUDSBURG, PA	Armsan	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244682	Renewal of License	FL	KCCP- LP	135175	Main	102.3	SOUTH PADRE ISLAND, TX	CAMERON COUNTY TEXAS	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232278	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788325		106.1	MARINA, CA	The Marina Foundation	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000238603	Minor Modification Amendment	FX	K272AY	71987	Main	102.3	CRESCENT CITY, CA	CSN INTERNATIONAL	05/14/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244708	Call Sign Request (Permittee Initial)	FM		763718	Main	90.3	CARIBOU, ME	Christian Education Center	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244048	Transfer of Control	FM	KBOD	14066	Main	99.7	GAINESVILLE, MO	MOUNTAIN LAKES BROADCASTING CORP.	04/29/2024	Accepted For Filing



APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From: Vivian S	Sue Knight	Revocable T	rust	To: Bobby Dea	an Knight Revocab	le Trust			
0000232237	Construction Permit	FL	NEW	788264		93.5	CANTON, GA	CPC OF THE WMM- CANTON GA-ONE INC	12/11/2023	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000226269	Minor Modification Amendment	AM	WAUR	17039	Main	1550.0	SOMONAUK, IL	GRUNDY COUNTY BROADCASTERS, INC.	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244680	License To Cover	LPD	KJNM- LD	184462		20	Cassville, MO	Gray Television Licensee, LLC	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244679	Assignment of Authorization	FX	K236CO	49346	Main	95.1	NORTHFIELD, MN	NORTHFIELD MEDIA, INC.	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From: NORTH	IFIELD ME	DIA, INC.		To: R.R. Larso	n & Associates, LL	.C			
0000231851	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	784842		106.5	Palm Coast, FL	Halifax Christian Community Church	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					



PUBLIC NOTICE

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
0000244745	License To Cover	LPD	WDNP- LD	67986	Main	34	ST. PETERSBURG, FL	DIGITAL NETWORKS- SOUTHEAST, LLC	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232332	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788137	Main	100.9	Coulterville, CA	Operation New Earth	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244718	Minor Modification	FM	KRXG	174264	Main	91.3	SILVER CITY, NM	REGENTS OF NEW MEXICO STATE UNIVERSITY	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232467	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	787786	Main	107.5	Exeter, NH	SAU 16	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244729	From: Construction Permit	DTX	WXTV- DT	74215	To: Main	626.0	PATERSON, NJ	WXTV LICENSE PARTNERSHIP, G.P.	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing
0000244729	Construction	DTX		74215		626.0	PATERSON, NJ		05/13/2024	-



APPLICATIONS

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000244732	Minor Modification	LPD	KLNK-LD	125128	Main	2	GROVETON, TX	CENTRO CRISTIANO DE VIDA ETERNA	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000232764	Construction Permit Amendment	FL	NEW	788439		107.9	DES MOINES, IA	CPC OF THE WMM USA-DES MOINES IA- ONE INC.	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244741	Call Sign Request (Change)	FM	КМҮК	762492	Main	105.1	KEARNY, AZ	ESTRELLA BROADCASTING, LLC	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000244738	Minor Modification	FM	KPLP	198745	Main	104.5	WHITE SALMON, WA	Walla Walla University	05/14/2024	Accepted For Filing
	From:				То:					
0000144146	Renewal of License Amendment	LPA	WRAP- LD	55107	Main	578.0	CLEVELAND, OH	WBC LLC	05/14/2024	Received
	From:				То:					
0000244694	Minor Modification	FL	KWRK- LP	196531		90.9	FAIRBANKS, AK	Alaska Peace Center	05/13/2024	Accepted For Filing



PUBLIC NOTICE

Federal Communications Commission 45 L Street NE Washington, D.C. 20554

News media info. (202) 418-0500

APPLICATIONS

File Number	Purpose	Service	Call Sign	Facility ID	Station Type	Channel/Freq.	City, State	Applicant or Licensee	Status Date	Status
	From:				То:					
0000244004	Minor Modification Amendment	FM	KLLM	762455	Main	106.5	WHEATLAND, WY	Michael Radio Company, LLC	05/13/2024	Received
	From:				То:					